## CITY OF SACRAMENTO

1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Site Address: 3894 7TH AV SAC

Parcel No: 014-0173-021

3894 7TH AV

Permit No: 0008109

Insp Area: 3

Sub-Type:

**HSG** 

Housing (Y/N): Y

<u>CONTRACTOR</u> PETER NIKOLAVICH MELNIKOV

5029 SHIRLEY AV SACRAMENTO CA 95608 **OWNER** 

**ARCHITECT** DICK ARMSTRONG ENTERPRISES; MELNIKOV PETE

PO BOX 214066

SACRAMENTO CA 95821

Nature of Work: REHAB/REPAIR HOUSING CASE PER FIELD CK LIST & CORRECTION NOTICES. FRONT ELEVATION REMODEL ALSO PROPOSED.

Lender's Name	Lender'sAc	ldress		
LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECL recommencing with section 7000) of Division License Class License Number	ADATION: I hareby aftern under ner	halty of periury that Lan	n licensed under pro	visions of Chapter 9
License Class 2 License Number 2	243)6 Date 08,11 9	Contractor Signature_	6 1/66	(1.007600)
OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and any structure, prior to its issuance, also required the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9.6 exempt therefrom and the basis for the allege penalty of not more than five hundred dollars.	Professions Code; any city or county who res the applicant for such permit to file a s (commencing with Section 7000) of Divi ed exemption. Any violation of Section 70	ch requires a permit to co igned statement that he or sion 8 of the Business at	nstruct, after, improver r she is licensed purs nd Professions Code	uant to the provision: ) or that he or she is
for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Profession thereon, and who does such work himself or sale. If, however, the building or improvem	herself or through his/her own employee ent is sold within one year of completion	s, provided that such important the owner-builder will be	wher of progerty will prove the burden of p	regree or offered for oving that he/she did
L as owner of the property, am exclude. The Contractors License Law does no contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor	usively contracting with licensed contract of apply to an owner of property who buil	as or unbroves are contra	ect (Sec. 7044, Busi BOWHOODS, FLA VELOPMENT SE	A LALL LANCES OF THE PROPERTY
Len exempt under Sec	B & PC for this reason			
Date	Owner Signature			
IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, all measurements and locations shown on the or private agreement relating to permissible can improvement or the violation of any prival certify that I have read this application and relating to building construction and herby at	e application or accompanying drawings a or prohibited locations for such improvem- ate agreement relating to location of impro- d state that all information is correct. I a uthorize representative(s) of this city to en	nd that the improvement ents. This building permi ovements.  Igree to comply with all ter upon the abovemention	it does not authorize  city and county ordi  ned property for insp	any illegal location of nances and state law ection purposes.
Date O S / / O O O	Applicant/Agent Signature 2	- folle	MILLE	2-6
WORKER'S COMPENSATION DEC	of consent to self-insure for workers' comp	nalty of perjury one of the pensation as provided for	e following declaration by Section 3700 of t	ons: he Labor Code, forth
have and will maintain workers' col	mpensation insurance, as required by Sec npensation insurance carrier and policy nu	tion 3700 of the Labor C mber are:	Code, for the perform	nance of the work fo
which this permit is issued. My workers cor		BINDER 120399	Exp Date	12/03/2000
Carrier RI-DLAND INSURANCI	E CO Policy Number	G		
Carrier RI-DLAND INSURANCI	if the permit is for \$100 or less). I certify the second subject to the workers'	that in the performance of compensation laws of Ca	informia and agree ut	this permit is issued at if I should becon

CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$100,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

Housing & Dangerous Buildings
Case Field Check List
Case #: 38947AV00, Address: 3894 7TH Av

Room/Area Exterior	<u>Insp Date</u> 01/02/97	<u>Descri</u> (B-12)-		
Exterior	01/02/97	(B-17)-	Deteriorated or ineffective waterproofing of exterior walls, roof, foundation or floors including broken windows or doors.49.10.1008(2)	
Exterior	01/02/97	(B-18)-	Defective or lack of weather protection for exterior walls including lack of paint or weathering due to lack of paint or other approved protective covering. 49.10.1008(3)	
Exterior	01/02/97	(B-20)-	Building or portion there of, device, apparatus, equipment, combustible waste, or vegetation which is such a condition as to be a fire hazard. 49.10.1009	
Interior/exterior	01/02/97	(B-01)-	Attractive nuisance. 49.04.402(b)	
Interior/exterior	01/02/97	(B-02)-	Dangerous to human life or detrimental to health. 49.04.402(C)	
Interior/exterior	01/02/97	(B-09)-	Dampness of habitable rooms. 49.10.1002(11)	
Interior/exterior	01/02/97	(B-11)-	General dilapidation or improper maintenance of the building. 49.10.1002(13) UBC 3402	
Interior/exterior	01/02/97	(B-13)-	Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports. 49.10.1003(2)	
Interior/exterior	01/02/97	(B-14)-	Flooring or floor supports of insufficient size to carry imposed loads with safety. 49.10.1003(3)	
Interior/exterior	01/02/97	(B-19)-	Broken, rotted, split or buckled exterior wall coverings or roof coverings. 49.10.1008(4)	
Interior/exterior	01/02/97	(B-21)-	Faulty materials of construction. 49.10.1010	
Interior/exterior	01/02/97	(B-22)-	Hazardous or unsanitary premises. Accumulation of weeds, vegetation, junk, causing a safety hazard. 49.10.101	
Interior/exterior	01/02/97	(B-23)-	Inadequate maintenance. 49.10.1012 Unsafe in accordance with section 102 UBC.	
Interior/exterior	01/02/97	(E-01)-	Unsafe electrical service equipment. 49.07.702	
Interior	01/02/97	(M-01)-	Provide approved type and installation of room heater which will maintain a temperature of 70 degrees three (3) foot above the floor. 49.07.701	

Report Name: case field check list Printed: 09/21/98, Page 1

Housing & Dangerous Buildings Case Field Check List

Case #: 38947AV00, Address: \_\_\_ 3894 7TH Av

Room/Area Insp Date **Description** Interior/exterior Provide replacement of detoriated plumbing fixtures with approved type. 49.05.521 (P-01)-Other requirements. 01/02/97: This list may be partial and does not exclude any code violations which become Interior/exterior 01/02/97 (P-10)-Memo: apparent during further inspections or during the necessary rehab/repair work. Permits are required. JAT.

Report Name: case field check list Printed: 09/21/98, Page 2